Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Numark Industries, LLC		102/18/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Numark Industries, L.P.		
Street Address:	866 N.E. 20th Avenue		
City:	Ft. Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33304		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391963	ANTI SHOCK
Registration Number:	3704315	AXIS 4
Registration Number:	2402458	DJ IN A BOX
Registration Number:	3612974	DJIO
Registration Number:	3393506	FIT FOR SOUND
Registration Number:	3612350	FIT FOR SOUND
Registration Number:	3134162	IDJ
Registration Number:	1824178	NUMARK
Registration Number:	3564365	NUVJ
Registration Number:	3412411	TOTAL CONTROL
Registration Number:	3504457	TOTAL CONTROL
Registration Number:	3438330	VIRTUAL VINYL
Serial Number:	77656436	STRIP SEARCH

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0137

TRADEMARK

900155706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)455-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401.455.0700

Email: tray@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler T. Ray

Address Line 1: Duffy & Sweeney, LTD Address Line 2: 1800 Financial Plaza

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMARK IP CONVERSION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Tyler T. Ray/
Signature:	/Tyler T. Ray/
Date:	02/26/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=numark conversion#page1.tif source=numark conversion#page2.tif source=numark conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Numark Industries, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal address at 866 N.E. 20th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks attached on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), which are registered or pending registration on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Numark Industraties, L.P., a Florida limited partnership, having its principal address at 866 N.E. 20th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration or pending registration of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registration or pending registration of the Marks.

NUMARK INDUSTRIES, LLC

By: Numark International, Inc., its Manager

1: Kull

Paul R. Antrop, Exegutive Vice President

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence

In frovidence RT, on the 18th day of february 2010 before me personally appeared the above named Paul R Antrop to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and he acknowledged said instrument, by him executed, to be his free act and deed of said corporation limited limited to company.

My commission Expires: JEAN A. HARRINGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC - RHODE ISLANI
My Commission Expires 8-19-2012

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0139

EXHIBIT A

Numark Industries, LLC

A. <u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u>

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods
ANTI SHOCK (Stylized)	2,391,963	10/3/00	Apparatus for transmission and/or reproduction of sounds, namely, compact disc players.
AXIS 4	3,704,315	1 1/3/09	Compact disk players.
DJ IN A BOX	2,402,458	11/7/00	Apparatus for transmission and/or reproduction of sound, namely, audio mixers, phonographic record players, headphones and compact disc players.
DJIO	3,612,974	4/28/09	Computer peripherals.
FIT FOR SOUND	3,393,506	3/4/08	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound and images; Audio amplifiers; Audio cassette recorders; Audio mixers; Audio speakers; Audio tape recorders; Cables and fibres for the transmission of sounds and images; Central processing units for processing information, data, sound or images; Compact disc players; Digital audio players; Microphones; Phonograph record players; Receivers for audio
FIT FOR SOUND (Stylized)	3,612,350	4/28/09	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound and images; Audio amplifiers; Audio cassette recorders; Audio mixers; Audio speakers; Audio tape recorders; Cables and fibres for the transmission of sounds and images; Central processing units for processing information, data, sound or images; Compact disc players; Digital audio players; Microphones; Phonograph record players; Receivers for audio
IDJ	3,134,162	8/22/06	Portable electronic device for recording, organizing, transmitting, manipulating and reviewing audio files.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0140

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods
NUMARK	1,824,178	3/1/94	Audio and video electronic equipment for professional and consumer use; namely, soundboards, mixers, amplifiers, speakers, turntables, compact disk players, cassette tape decks, microphones, electronic video switches and accessories; namely, connectors, cables, cords, antennas and parts therefore for sound and video equipment.
NUVJ	3,564,365	1/20/09	Computer peripherals.
TOTAL CONTROL	3,412,411	4/15/08	Computer peripherals.
TOTAL CONTROL (Stylized)	3,504,457	9/23/08	Computer peripherals, namely, MIDI audio input devices.
VIRTUAL VINYL	3,438,330	5/27/08	Computer software for use in the processing, mixing and reproduction of sound.

B. <u>U.S. Trademark Applications</u>

Mark	Ser. No.	Application Date	Goods
STRIP SEARCH	77/656,436	1/26/09	Touch pads.

4837-5081-5237, v. 1

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0141